
CEC-FC FY 26 Amended Budget 

STUDENT BODY Descriptions 2025 Amended 2025 Final 2026 Budget 2026 Projected 

Total   FTE 1,095 1,095 1,066 978.88 
FUNDING 

REVENUES 

Total Local Revenue 12,111,486 12,152,299 12,097,216 11,166,748 

Total State Revenue 3,264,875 3,079,699 3,445,105 3,103,516 

Total Federal Revenue 1,668,689 952,056 1,090,847 803,711 

Total Network Support 0 0 0 812,000 

Total Network Revenue 0 0 0 

Total Revenue 17,045,050 16,184,053 16,633,168 15,885,975 

EXPENSES 

Total Staffing 5,881,663 5,551,977 5,623,820 5,689,331 

Total Benefits 2,111,523 1,859,113 2,237,453 1,965,561 

Total College Tuition, Fees and Books 1,446,877 1,403,680 1,598,951 1,620,747 

Total Network Office 1,715,283 1,658,467 1,725,851 1,535,410 

Total Instructional Svc and Supplies 1,359,598 1,002,629 1,249,243 1,361,121 

Total Non-Instructional Svc and Supplies 961,934 639,248 679,413 875,800 

Total Facilities and Capital 3,483,054 2,854,232 3,246,391 2,837,060 

Total Network Expenses 83,418 0 0 0 

Total Expenses 17,043,350 14,969,346 16,361,123 15,885,031

Net Income/(Loss) 1,700 1,214,707 272,045 944 

Beginning Fund Balance 3,804,892 3,804,892 5,019,602 5,019,599 

Net Income/(Loss) 1,700 1,214,707 272,045 944 

Ending Fund Balance 3,806,592 5,019,599 5,019,599 5,020,543 

Budgeting Ending Fund Balance 

Tabor 3% emergency Reserve 511,300 449,080 490,834 476,551 

Sped Reserve 90,000 90,000 90,000 90,000 

Facility Reserve - Fund Balance 590,554 

Unassigned Fund Balance 3,205,291 3,889,965 5,019,599 4,453,992 

Total Ending fund Balance 3,806,592 5,019,599 5,020,543 


